VINGURUS VEHICLEHISTO RE )R1

APPROVED NMVTIS
DATA PROVIDER

2013 Volkswagen Touareg

#WVGEP9BP4DDXXXXXX

Report Run Date: 2020-10-01 15:55:21
Report Id: #13979

Odometer Mileage
1 m f 125,397 mi
Accidents Open Safety Recalls
2pro fo 3 fo
Sales history Owners
13 sale 5
555 Year & Make Model . Trim '1 Engine Made in
- 2013 O+0  Volkswagen Touareg V6 TDI 3.0LVé6 GERMANY
DOHC
24V
TURBO
DIESEL
v Viewall

é Ownership history 5 records found

° 1 st Owner (] 2 nd Owner ° 3rd Owner
Personal Personal Personal

Estimated miles driven 19,313 mi Estimated miles driven 11,282 mi Estimated miles driven 9,021 mi
per year: per year: per year:
Last reported odometer 103,604 mi Last reported odometer 119,587 mi Last reported odometer 7 3 mi
reading: reading: reading:
Vehicle was purchased in: 2012 Vehicle was purchased in: 2018 Vehicle was p . ) X
Estimate length of use: 5yrs..4 Estimate length of use: 1yr..5mo. Estimate leng Gotany questions? 'm happy to

mo. help.

o  Weuse cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings. X
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Estimated miles driven
per year:

Last reported odometer
reading:

Vehicle was purchased in:

Estimate length of use:

Possible
odometer
rollback!
125,397 mi

2020
Oyrs..8
mo.

@ Odometer check

Odometer: Not Actual

Odometer: Tampering Verified

Odometer: Exempt from Odometer Disclosure

Odometer: Exceeds Mechanical Limits

v Viewall
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Date Mileage

AUG 31,2012

VINCHAIN
VEHICLE SERVICED

SEP 4,2012

VINCHA
VEHICLE C

10/17/2014

Estimated miles driven
per year:

Last reported odometer
reading:

Vehicle was purchased in:

Estimate length of use:

records found problem reported

2020
Oyrs..3
mo.

Problem Reported

Source: NMVTIS

CONFIRMED DATA
CHECKNOW

The odometer reading is known to be other than the true mileage for

the vehicle.

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

08/27/2015 01/08/2016  01/31/2017

Source

10

10/30/2017

03/28/2018  06/18/2019

History records

We use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.
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SEP 6,2012

VINCHAIN
VEHICLE SOLD

SEP 10,2012

VINCHAIN
VEHICLE SERVICED

OCT4,2012

VINCHAIN
VEHICLE SERVICED

MAR 19,2013

VINCHAIN
VEHICLE SERVICED

APR9,2013

VINCHAIN
VEHICLE SERVICED

JUL 24,2013

VINCHAIN
VEHICLE SERVICED

v Viewall

@ Opensafety recall check

May 16,2018
18Vv329000

202

203

1,225

1,226

10,113

14,693

Open safety recall check

UNKNOWN OR OTHER

Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. (Volkswagen) is recalling certain 2012-2016 Eos, 2012 Passat, 2012-2016 CC, 2015-2016 e-Golf,
2011-2015 Touareg, 2012-2015 and 2017 Tiguan, and 2011-2016 Golf and 2011-2013 GTI vehicles. Modifications made while the
vehicles were in an internal evaluation period may cause the affected vehicles to not comply with all of the applicable regulatory

requirements.

Mar 24,2016
16V170000

SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:PEDALS AND LINKAGES

Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. (Volkswagen) is recalling certain model year 2011-2016 Touareg vehicles. The brake pedal pivot
pin may be missing a securing clip, allowing the pivot pin to move and the brake pedal to dislodge.

Jan 25,2016
16V035000

HYBRID PROPULSION SYSTEM

Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. (Volkswagen) is recalling certain model year 2011-2015 Touareg Hybrid vehicles manufactured
March 20, 2010, to April 11, 2015. The hybrid battery tray may not drain water sufficiently. If water collects in the hybrid battery tray,

it may
We use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.



~ Junk/Salvage / Insurance records

records

Date Obtained

Jun 12,2020

Sep 20,2019

Sep 20,2019

found

Entity

KNIGHT MANAGEMENT INSURANCE
SERVICES

LOS ANGELES, CA

Phone: 8883338198

Copart, Inc.
Dallas, TX
Phone: 9723915299

Copart, Inc.
Dallas, TX
Phone: 9723915299

B Title History Information records found

Current Title Information:

Title Issue Date State

Jun 5,2020 FL

Historical Title Information

Title Issue Date State
Sep 12,2019 FL
Mar 7,2018 FL

Mileage

126,353 mi

Mileage

125,397 mi

103,603 mi

If you will to obtain additional title information from the state of title - please click HERE

B2 Stolen vehiclecheck  Nooroblemreported

No Records Found

CONFIRMED

Source: NMVTIS DATA
CHECK NOW

Details

Record Type: Insurers

Record Type: Junk and Salvage
Disposition: TO BE DETERMINED
Intended for Export: No

Record Type: Junk and Salvage
Disposition: SOLD
Intended for Export: No

CONFIRMED DATA

Source: NMVTIS CHECK NOW

Event

Title and Registration

Event

Title and Registration

Title and Registration

CONFIRMED DATA
CHECKNOW

We use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.



Major title brand check @ problemreported

Fire brand

Hail, flood brand
Manufacturer buyback
Junk or scrapped brand

Salvage brand

Rebuilt or rebuildable brand

Export Only Vehicle

B Other title brands check

Salt water damage
Vandalism

Kit

Dismantled

v Viewall

B Vehicle damages

This section lists reported damages to this vehicle. You can use this information as leverage when negotiating the

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

Problem Reported
Date: Jun 5,2020

No problems found

No problems found

No problem reported

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

No problems found

price of the car. If the damages are excessive, consider a different vehicle

1 Impact - February 21,2017

Impact - June 4, 2020
FRONT END

We use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.

Source: NMVTIS

Source: NMVTIS

CONFIRMED DATA
CHECKNOW

CONFIRMED DATA
CHECKNOW

CONFIRMED DATA
CHECKNOW




B Sales history

Jan 25,2018 - Classified

records found:

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2018

Cost: $17,491

Trim level: TDI

Transmission: 8-Speed Shiftable Automatic

Doors: Four Door

Options

4-Wheel Disc
Brakes

Automatic
temperature
control

Driver door bin

Front Bucket Seats

Garage door
transmitter:
HomelLink

Low tire pressure
warning

Passenger door bin
Power windows
Rear window
defroster
Speed-sensing

steering

Tilt steering wheel

Dealer info

Name: Phil Smith Acura

ABS brakes

Brake assist

Driver vanity
mirror

Front anti-roll bar

Heated Front
Bucket Seats

Occupant sensing
airbag

Passenger vanity
mirror
Radio data system

Rear window wiper

Split folding rear
seat

Traction control

Address: 940 N Federal Hwy

Notes

Odometer: 103,603 mi

Fuel type: Diesel

Exterior color: Black

Drive train: All wheel drive

AM/FM radio:
SiriusXM

Bumpers: body-

color

Dual front impact
airbags

Front dual zone
A/C

Heated front seats

Outside
temperature
display

Power door mirrors
Rain sensing wipers
Remote keyless

entry

Spoiler

Trip computer

Air Conditioning

CD player

Dual front side
impact airbags

Front fog lights

High intensity
discharge
headlights: Bi-
Xenon

Overhead airbag

Power driver seat

Rear anti-roll bar

Roof rack: rails only

Steering wheel
mounted audio
controls

Trunk/hatch auto-
latch

CONFIRMED DATA
CHECKNOW

Location: Pompano Beach, FL

Engine: 6-Cylinder Turbo

Body style: Sport Utility

Anti-whiplash front
head restraints

Compass

Electronic Stability
Control

Front reading lights

llluminated entry

Overhead console

Power passenger
seat
Rear reading lights

Security system

Tachometer

Turn signal
indicator mirrors

Auto-dimming
Rear-View mirror

Delay-off
headlights

Four wheel
independent
suspension

Fully automatic
headlights

Leather Shift Knob

Panic alarm

Power steering

Rear seat center
armrest
Speed control

Telescoping
steering wheel

Variably
intermittent wipers

Recent Arrival! One-Owner.Don't miss your chance to SAVE HUGE $$$ on quality used cars at Phil Smith Acura!! 29/20 Highway/City

MPGAW-rAc: ¥ 2012 NUC Tan Cafahvs Dicl Davicuic: ¥ Uinh_clace intaviare navincful and fiinl afficiant anainac: hich fauiina canacibyg

Source:

We use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.



Jan 26,2018 - Classified

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2018

ithAcura.com

Cost: $17,500 Odometer: 103,603 mi Location: Pompano Beach, FL
Engine: V6 Diesel Transmission: 8-Speed Automatic Exterior color: Black
Interior color: Saddle Brown Body style: SUV / Crossover
Additional info
Cylinders: Vé
City: Pompano Beach
Seller Description: One-Owner. Saddle Brown w/Vienna Leather Seating Surfaces. Don't miss your chance to SAVE HUGE

$$$ on quality used cars at Phil Smith Acura!! 29/20 Highway/City MPG Awards: * 2013 IIHS Top
Safety Pick Reviews: * High-class interior; powerful and fuel-efficient engines; high towing capacity.
Source: Edmunds Call Brandon Cox at 954-785-7100. 2013 Touareg V6 TDI AWD 3.0L V6 TDI DOHC
VolkswagenAM/FM radio: SiriusXM,CD player,Radio data system,Air Conditioning,Automatic
temperature control,Front dual zone A/C,Rear window defroster,Power driver seat,Power
steering,Power windows,Remote keyless entry,Steering wheel mounted audio controls,Four wheel
independent suspension,Speed-sensing steering,Traction control,4-Wheel Disc Brakes,ABS
brakes,Anti-whiplash front head restraints,Dual front impact airbags,Dual front side impact
airbags,Front anti-roll bar,Low tire pressure warning,0Occupant sensing airbag,Overhead airbag,Rear
anti-roll bar,Brake assist,Electronic Stability Control,Delay-off headlights,Front fog lights,Fully
automatic headlights,High intensity discharge headlights: Bi-Xenon,Panic alarm,Security system,Speed
control,Bumpers: body-color,Power door mirrors,Roof rack: rails only,Spoiler,Turn signal indicator
mirrors,Auto-dimming Rear-View mirror,Compass,Driver door bin,Driver vanity mirror,Front reading
lights,Garage door transmitter: HomeLink,llluminated entry,Leather Shift Knob,Outside temperature
display,Overhead console,Passenger vanity mirror,Rear reading lights,Rear seat center
armrest,Tachometer,Telescoping steering wheel,Tilt steering wheel,Trip computer,Front Bucket
Seats,Heated Front Bucket Seats,Heated front seats,Power passenger seat,Split folding rear
seat,Passenger door bin,Rain sensing wipers,Rear window wiper,Variably intermittent wipers,3.27 Axle
Ratio

Dealer Lot: PV2749A

Feb 27,2018 - Classified

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2018

Phil Smith Acura (ese) ass-s924 |

Cost: $17,500 Odometer: 103,603 mi Location: Pompano Beach, FL

Trim level: Unspecified Fuel type: Diesel Engine: 6 Cyl

Displace We use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.



Interior color: Brown Body style: SUV Drive train: All-Wheel Drive

Additional info
First Seen: 2018-01-26
Vehicle Condition: Used

May 14,2019 - Auction

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2019

Cost: $11,500 Odometer: 125,397 mi Location: FL - Davie, At Dealership
Engine: 6 Cylinder Transmission: Automatic Exterior color: Gray
Interior color: Brown Salvage: No Title status: Not Specified

Drive train: 4 Wheel Drive

Additional info

Zip: 33314
State: FL
Location: Davie
Dealer info

Name: AUTO WAREHOUSE LLC

May 19,2019 - Classified

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2019

v ShowAll

Cost: $11,499 Odometer: 125,397 mi Location: FortLauderdale, FL

Engine: V6 Diesel Transmission: 8-Speed Automatic Exterior color: Gray
Interior color: Brown Body style: Suv
Additi

We use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.
Cylinders. .



City: Fort Lauderdale

Seller Description: This Volkswagen Touareg V6 TDI 8-Speed Automatic is reliable and stylish. It will ease your mind
knowing you are making a great investment. Nobody wants a vehicle that has been through the ringer.
That is why at Car Geeks we verified this SUV is a one-owner vehicle through an extensive title record
confirmation. It has never been in a wreck nor had any body work done to it at all. Highway driving is a
breeze with the strong running 3.0L V6 DOHC 24V TURBO DIESEL engine under the hood. The 3.0L V6
DOHC 24V TURBO DIESEL engine gives good performance and saves on gas too. Driving has never
been so much fun than with this sports tuned suspension. You will feel completely pampered by all the
luxurious amenities that this baby has to offer. This SUV has undergone a painstakingly thorough
inspection ensuring it exceeds mechanical standards. We have made sure that this Volkswagen has
kept its same faultless beauty as when it first rolled out the factory doors. The condition of the interior
will have you believing that you just bought a brand new SUV. We provide the best GUARANTEED
FINANCING of any used car dealership around and back this up by actually getting you approved. Are
you a bargain shopper? We have a deal for you. This SUV is beneath the BLUE BOOK value. Car Geeks is
conveniently located near Hialeah. Our amazing mechanics help continue your satisfaction by
providing long lasting service for your new SUV. Wholesale To Public ! We Finance Everyone
Regardless Of Credit . Call us today at (954) 533-4566 ( office ) to schedule your test drive !

Jun 18,2019 - Auction

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2019

Cost: $11,500 Odometer: 125,397 mi Location: FL - Davie, At Dealership
Trim level: V6 Engine: 6 Cylinder Transmission: Automatic
Exterior color: Gray Interior color: Brown Salvage: No
Title status: Not Specified Drive train: 4 Wheel Drive
Additional info
Zip: 33314
State: FL
Location: Davie
Dealer info

Name: AUTO WAREHOUSE LLC

Jun 28,2019 - Auction

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2019

Cost: $11,500 Odometer: 125,397 mi Location: FL - Davie, At Dealership
Trim level: V6 Engine: 6 Cylinder Transmission: Automatic
Exterior color: Gray Interior color: Brown Salvage: No
Title status: Not Specified Drive train: 4 Wheel Drive
Additi

We use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.
Zip: oo



State: FL

Location: Davie

Dealer info
Name: AUTO WAREHOUSE LLC

Jul 16,2019 - Auction

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2019

Cost: $10,999

Trim level: V6
Exterior color: Gray

Title status: Not Specified

Additional info
Zip:
State:

Location:

Dealer info

Odometer: 125,397 mi

Engine: 6 Cylinder
Interior color: Brown

Drive train: 4 Wheel Drive

33314
FL

Davie

Name: AUTO WAREHOUSE LLC

Jul 21,2019 - Auction

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2019

Cost: $10,999

Trim level: V6
Exterior color: Gray

Title status: Not Specified

Additional info
Zip:
State:

Location:

Odometer: 125,397 mi

Engine: 6 Cylinder
Interior color: Brown

Drive train: 4 Wheel Drive

33314
FL

Davie

Location: FL-Davie, At Dealership

Transmission: Automatic

Salvage: No

Location: FL - Davie, At Dealership

Transmission: Automatic

Salvage: No

We use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.



Dealer info
Name: AUTO WAREHOUSE LLC

Jul 30,2019 - Auction

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2019

Eé Cost: - @3 Odometer: 125,397 mi

Trim level: V6 Engine: 6 Cylinder
Interior color: Brown

Exterior color: Gray

Title status: Not Specified Drive train: 4 Wheel Drive

Additional info

Zip: 33314
State: FL
Location: Davie
Dealer info

Name: AUTO WAREHOUSE LLC

Aug 2,2019 - Auction

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2019

?9 Cost: -

Trim level: V6
Exterior color: Gray

Title status: Not Specified

Additional info
Zip:
State:

@ Odometer: 125,397 mi

Engine: 6 Cylinder
Interior color: Brown

Drive train: 4 Wheel Drive

33314
FL

o Location: FL-Davie, At Dealership

Transmission: Automatic

Salvage: No

Q Location: FL - Davie, At Dealership

Transmission: Automatic

Salvage: No

Location  we use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.



Dealer info
Name: AUTO WAREHOUSE LLC

Jun 10, 2020 - Auction

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2020

P | ‘ i

v Show All
F7 Cost: $12,325 @ Odometer: 126,353 mi © Location: FL-MIAMISOUTH
Fuel type: DIESEL Engine: 3.0L6 Transmission: AUTOMATIC

Exterior color: CHARCOAL Body style: 4DR SPOR Title state: FL

Drive train: All wheel drive

Additional info

Highlights: RUN AND DRIVE, RUN AND DRIVE
Odometer Status: ACTUAL

Primary Damage: FRONT END

Cylinders: [

Keys: YES

Doc Type: FL - SALVAGE TITLE/REBUILDABLE

Sep 5, 2020 - Classified

Here is the information that was provided when the vehicle was put on sale in 2020

?9 Cost: $8,499 Q Odometer: 125,397 mi o Location: Fort Lauderdale, FL
Trim level: TDI Fuel type: Diesel Engine: 6-Cylinder Turbo
Transmission: 8-Speed Automatic Exterior color: Gray Interior color: Brown

Body style: SUV Drive train: All wheel drive

We use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.



Dealer info

Name: Car Geeks - Florida

Address: 5030 South State Road 7

Notes

This Volkswagen Touareg V6 TDI 8-Speed Automatic is reliable and stylish. It will ease your mind knowing you are making a great
investment. Nobody wants a vehicle that has been through the ringer. That is why at Car Geeks we verified this SUV is a one-owner
vehicle through an extensive title record confirmation. It has never been in a wreck nor had any body work done to it at all. Highway
driving is a breeze with the strong running 3.0L V6 DOHC 24V TURBO DIESEL engine under the hood. The 3.0L V6 DOHC 24V
TURBO DIESEL engine gives good performan

v ViewAll

@ Market price analysis

Classified sites price range

$12,726 $15,685
Good price for the 2013 Volkswagen Optimal price for the 2013 Volkswagen Average price at dealerships
Touareg Touareg
Low price Normal price range High price

Market price analysis is based on a vehicle's history such as vehicle class and age, number of owners, accident and damage history, title brands,
odometer readings, etc. This information is used to compare the vehicle's favorability against the entire market of vehicles.

Auction price range

Here is the approximate price for which the dealer bought this car at auctions. This price is indicative and cannot be used as a base when
buying a car example article lorem ipsum dolor

$15,722 $15,880 $15,801
Minimum price for the 2013 Volkswagen Maximum price for the 2013 Volkswagen Average price at auction
Touareg Touareg

é é

We use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.



Price/Year Dependence
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Ownership cost

4 8 B & ¥ &

Depreciation Insurance Fuel Maintenance Repair Taxes & Fees
Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1
$4,338 $1,959 $1,592 $2,644 $955 $1,657
Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2 Year 2
$2,082 $2,028 $1,640 $2,004 $1,118 $189
Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3 Year 3
$1,822 $2,099 $1,697 $1,301 $1,274 $240
Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4 Year 4
$1,648 $2,172 $1,765 $1,669 $1,394 $154
Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5
$1,475 $2,248 $1,844 $2,236 $1,603 $214
Sum for 5 years Sum for 5 years Sum for 5 years Sum for 5 years Sum for 5 years Sum for 5 years
$11,365 $10,506 $8,538 $9,854 $6,344 $2,454
23% 21% 17% 20% 13% 5%

Glossary

VinGurus™ reports provide vehicle information from the auto auctions’ database and may include the vehicle’s photographs and vehicle details
that were available to the public in the auto auctions’ websites when this vehicle was on sale there. Auction Records Report and the auto
auction records in the Vehicle History Report are available only in case if this vehicle has ever been on sale at auto auctions since June, 2007 to
present time, but still not for all those vehicles. The information on some vehicles may be unavailable. Vehicle information from the VinGurus™
Auto Auction Records Report and from the auto auction records in the VinGurus™ Vehicle History Report is provided \"as is\" from the auto
auctions database. VinGurus™ does not guarantee or warranty that the Auto Auction Records Report and auto auction records will be available
on a specific vehicle, and does not guarantee that the information from the Auto Auction Records Report and Vehicle History Report is
accurate, comprehensive, verified or complete, and shall not assume or accept any liability (whether in negligence or otherwise) for the
accuracy or completeness of such information or for any reliance placed by any person on the information. VinGurus™ does not guarantee that
the vehicle has not been on sale at an auto auction if there are no auto auction records in the report or no Auto Auction Records Reports
available for the vehicle. VinGurus™ also does not guarantee the availability of the vehicle photographs in the report. Nor shall VinGurus™ be
under any obligation to advise any person of any error in information provided. VinGurus™ shall not be liable for any damages (including,
without limitation, damages for loss of profits, business or other consequential loss) which may arise from any use of, or reliance upon, or
inability to access, the information from the VinGurus™ Auto Auction Records Report and the VinGurus™ Vehicle History Report. VinGurus™
MAKES NO GUARANTY OR WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY WARRANTY OR
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WITH RESPECT TO THE DATA PRESENTED IN THIS REPORT. USER
ASSUMES ALL RISKS IN USING ANY DATA IN THIS REPORT FOR HIS OR HER OWN APPLICATIONS.

NMVTIS

.. National Motor Vehicle Title
N\ ~= Information System

NMVTIS consumer access product disclaimer

The National Motor Vehicle Title Information System (NMVTIS) is an electronic system that contains information on certain automobiles titled
in the United States. NMVTIS is intended to serve as a reliable source of title and brand history for automobiles, but it does not contain detailed

informat
We use cookies. If you continue to browse it means you agree to the use of cookies. Learn more and change cookie settings.



All states, insurance companies, and junk and salvage yards are required by federal law to regularly report information to NMVTIS. However,
NMVTIS does not contain information on all motor vehicles in the United States because some states are not yet providing their vehicle data to
the system. Currently, the data provided to NMVTIS by states is provided in a variety of time frames; while some states report and update
NMVTIS data in “real-time” (as title transactions occur), other states send updates less frequently, such as once every 24 hours or within a
period of days.
Information on previous, significant vehicle damage may not be included in the system if the vehicle was never determined by an insurance
company (or other appropriate entity) to be a “total loss” or branded by a state titling agency. Conversely, an insurance carrier may be required
to report a “total loss” even if the vehicle’s titling-state has not determined the vehicle to be “salvage” or “junk.
A vehicle history report is NOT a substitute for an independent vehicle inspection. Before making a decision to purchase a vehicle, consumers
are strongly encouraged to also obtain an independent vehicle inspection to ensure the vehicle does not have hidden damage. The Approved
NMVTIS Data Providers (look for the NMVTIS logo) can include vehicle condition data from sources other than NMVTIS.
NMVTIS data INCLUDES (as available by those entities required to report to the System):

o Information from participating state motor vehicle titling agencies.

¢ Information on automobiles, buses, trucks, motorcycles, recreational vehicles, motor homes, and tractors. NMVTIS may not
currently include commercial vehicles if those vehicles are not included in a state’s primary database for title records (in some
states, those vehicles are managed by a separate state agency), although these records may be added at a later time.

o Information on “brands” applied to vehicles provided by participating state motor vehicle titling agencies. Brand types and
definitions vary by state, but may provide useful information about the condition or prior use of the vehicle.

e Most recent odometer reading in the state’s title record.

o Information from insurance companies, and auto recyclers, including junk and salvage yards, that is required by law to be
reported to the system, beginning March 31, 2009. This information will include if the vehicle was determined to be a “total loss”
by aninsurance carrier.

e Information from junk and salvage yards receiving a “cash for clunker” vehicle traded-in under the Consumer Assistance to

Recycle and Save Act of 2009 (CARS) Program.

Consumers are advised to visit vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov for details on how to interpret the information in the system and understand the

meaning of various labels applied to vehicles by the participating state motor vehicle titling agencies.

Our Services Our Company

Free Vin Decoder Sample Report About Vingurus Blog

Recall Check & Lookup License Plate Lookup Contact Us FAQ

Free VIN Number Check Refund Policy Privacy Policy
Terms of Service NMVTIS Disclaimer

VIHGURUS Enter Your Email Subscribe

Rated 4.5/5 based on 4 reviews

NMYTIS:
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This site is owned and operated by Autoinspect.us LLC, an Approved NMVTIS Data Provider
Copyright © 2023 Autoinspect.us LLC. Vingurus trademark and Vingurus logo are registered to Autoinspect.us LLC. All nghts Reserved. All other logos, brands and
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